
REGULATOR, NFORMATION DISTRIBUTION S M (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:7906010278 DOC ~ DATE: 79/05/29 NOTARIZED: NO
FACIL!50~259 BROWNS FEHRY NUCLEAR POWER STATIONr UNIT 1i TENNESSEE

50» 6: — OWNS FERRY NUCLEAR POWER STATIONS UNIl 2 TENNESSEE
0 296 OWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PO~ER STATION UNIT 3g TENNKSSKE

AU ~ AUTHUR AFFILIATION
PAR S I H ~ G ~ TFNNESSFE VALLEY AUTHOR I TY

REC IP ~ NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION
SALTZMANsJ ~ ANTITRUST 8 INDEMNITY GROUP

SUBJECT: FORWARDS AMEND 12 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT B 52 8 AMEND 3 TO
INDEMNITY AGREEMENT B 82 INCREASING AMOUNT OF FINANCIAL
PROTECTION ~

DISTRIBUTION CODE: M001S COPIES RECEIVFD:LTR f ENCL SIZE:/
TITLE! INSURANCE: INDEMN?TY/ENDORSEMENT AGRKEMgNTS ~

N CS ~S ~ wreee see ee ee ee ese ee re» eel w «e eewww «««

DOCKET
05000259
05000260
05000296

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

INTERNAL: 0
05 ITZ/ACTN

EXTERNAL! 03 LPDR

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 "1
1 1

1 1

RECIPIENT
ID COOK/NAME

02 NRC PDR
06 SOULKSej ~

00 NSIC

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 1

1

1 '1

sup g )g

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 6 ENCL 6



p



CHATTANOOGA. TENNESSEE 37401
500A Chestnut Street Tower II

May 29, 1979

Mr. Jerome Salt:zman, Chief
Office of Antitrust & Indemnity
Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

In response to your letters dated May 1, 1979, to J. E. Watson, we are
indicating Tennessee Valley Authority's acceptance of Browns Perry Nuclear
Plant, Units 1, 2, and 3, Indemnity Agreement No. B-52, Amendment 12 and

Sequoyah Nuclear Plant Unit 1, Indemnity Agreement No. B-82, Amendment 3.
Enclosed is one executed copy of each amendment.

In the future, please address all indemnity agreements and correspondence
to:

H. G. Parris, Manager of Power
Tennessee Valley Authority
500A Chestnut Street Tower II
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37401

Very truly yours,

TENNESSEE V+LEY AUTHORITY

~~,(I',~
H. G. Parris
Manager of Power

Enclosure

~ 9060'>W .q

An Equal Opportunity Employer



al s~aoo
0

Cy A

+~ ~O
~+*+~

UNITEDSTATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket Nos. 50-259, 50-260
50-296

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-52

AMENDMENT NO. 12

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-52, between Tennessee
Valley Authority and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated November 8,
1971, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and

the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $ 1,000,000 (From 12:Ol a.m., November 8, 1971, to
12 midnight, June 25, 1973,
inclusive)

$95,000,000

$ 110,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., June 26, 1973, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)



$ 125,000,000

$ 140,000,000 *

(From 12:Ol a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1977,
inclusive)

(From 12:Ol a.m., May 1, 1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
inclusive)

$ 160,000,000 * (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

F R THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust 5 Indemnit roup
Office of Nuclear R actor Regulation

Accepted Ma 29 , 1979

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary
financial protection.



i ~

,~R R~e>,
Wp

+ 0
Op

C O

~+*++

Docket No. 50-327

UNITE0 STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. 8-82

AMENDMENT NO. 3

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. 8-82, between Tennessee
Valley Authority and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated March 25,
1977, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

o e Sal tzman, Chi
Antitrust 8 Indemn y Group
Office of'Nuclear eactor Regulation

Accepted Hay 29

)
, 1979

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY




